BE1-87T
TRANSFORMER
DIFFERENTIAL RELAY
The BE1-87T Transformer Differential Relay is designed as primary protection for
power transformers against internal faults. Available in either single- or three-phase
configurations, this solid-state relay compares the currents entering and leaving the
protected transformer. If any imbalance is detected that is not attributable to other
(tested) factors, the relay provides a contact closure to isolate the power trans

transformer.
(1) 2.0 to 8.9 ampere tap setting range.
HOW TO ORDER:
Designate the model number, followed by the complete
Style Number:
BE1-87T Style No. DDD-DDD-DDDDD
Complete the Style Number by selecting one feature
from each column of the Style Number Identification
Chart and entering its designation letter or number in
the appropriate square. All squares must be completed.
(E) One restrained and one unrestrained output
contact (N.Q.)
(A 1) Instantaneous Timing.
(J) Internal operating power is obtained from an
external 125 Vdc or 100/120 Vac source.
(D) Function targets (Restrained and Unrestrained)
are current operated. Element (Phase) Targets
are internally operated.
(0) No option installed.
(S) Push-to-energize switches are included to verify
external wiring connections.
(1) Normally open auxiliary output contacts operate
concurrently with either the Restrained or
Unrestrained output relays, or both.
(F) The relay case is configured for flush mounting.
Note: Description of a relay must include both the
model number (BE1-87T), and complete style
number.
STANDARD ACCESSORIES
The following standard accessories are available tor
use on the BE1-87T Transformer Differential Relays.
Test Plug
Order Test Plug, Basler Electric part number 10095.
(Two plugs are required for complete testing capa
bilities.)
Extender Board
The Extender Board will permit troubleshooting of
the PC boards outside the relay cradle. Order Basler
part number 9 1655 00 100.
STYLE NUMBER IDENTIFICATION CHART
L--BE1_-a7T---�1 D D D - 0 GJ D - D D D D D
SENSING INPUT
TYPE
A) Single-phase,
two Inputs
B) Single-phase,
three Inputs
C) Single-phase,
four Inputs
D) Single-phase,
five Inputs
E) Three-phase,
two Inputs
each phase
G) Three-phase,
A �rae Inputs
�ach phase
SENSING INPUT
RANGE
1) 2.0 - 8.9 A,
60 Hz
2) 0.4 - 1.78 A.
so Hz